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CABLE CONSTRUCCION

1. CABLE CONSTRUCTION
1.1

Fiber

Loose Tube

Gel

FRP

PE Coat

Water blocking Tape
Water-Blocking varn
Aramid vam
Rapcord

PE Sheath

2 TECHNICALSPECIFICATION

21. TECHNICALSPECIFICATION

Fiber count 12 24 48
0D of Loose tube

{ mm)
Max fiber
counttube

Core unit
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FRP/Coat {mm) 1.4 1.4 1.6
Water blocking

material
Reinforced
raterials

PE sheath
Thickness (mm)
OD of cable

{ mm)

Net weight

i kg'km)

Vater blocking varn and tape

Aramid yarn

B.T#0.4 B. T+0.4 9. 5+0.4
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21 2TEMPERATURE RANGE

Operating lemperature 40T -+60TC
Store/ Transport lemperature -S0T—+10T
Installatyon temperature 20T -—+60T
3. OPTICAL FIBER
3.1 The Optical and Geometrical Performance of Single Mode Fiber (ITU-T G652D)
. . )
liems UNITS SPECIFICATION
Fiber type - GHS2D
. = 036 at 1310nm
A on ik = 022 s 1550nm
= 350 13100m
Chromatic Dispersion ps/nm.km = I8 at 1550nm
= 12 st 162%nm
Zero Dispersion Slope psnm’ km = 0092
Zero Dispersion Wavelength mm 1300 - 1324
PMD (M=20, Q=0.01%) puvkm < 02
Cut-off Wavelength (icc) mm = 1260

Attenuation vs. Bending

(60mm x100tums) 4B = 0.1 at 1625am
Modec Ficld Dramcter Jam 92 £ 04 at 1310nm
Core-Clad Concentricity am = 05
Cladding Diameter am 128+1
Cladding Non-crculanty % = 08
Coating Diamcter pam 24545
Proof Test Gpa = 069
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1.2 Mechamical and Environmental Performance of the Cable
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N ITEMS TEST METHOD ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA
Temsile #Test method: |[EC 60794-1-E1 | -. Attenuation increment(@ | $50nm:
1 A load: 700N <0.1dB
Loading -. Short-tensile load: 15S00N  |-. No jacket cracking and fiber
_. Cable kength: =S$0m breakage
#Test method:|EC 60794-1-E3 | -. Attenuation incrementia | $50nm:
; Crush -.Long load: 300 N/100mm =0.1dB
" | Resistance Test | --Short load: 1000 N/100mm |- No jacket cracking and fiber
Load time: | munutes I:un.hlc
#Test method:1EC 6079%4-1-E4 o
- Impact height: 1 m -. Attenuation incrementi@ | $50nm:
. Impact [ ctweighs 450 <0.1dB
Resistance Test . -. No jacket cracking and fiber
-.Impact pont: =5
iy —er e
#Test method:1EC 6079%4-1-E6
- Mandrel diameter: 20D (D = | -, Attenuation increment(@ | $50nm:
. Repeated cable diameter) =0.1dB
Bending | -Subjoct weight: 15kg -. No jacket cracking and fiber
-.Bending frequency: 30 times | breakage
- Rending speed . J<itime
#Test method:1EC 6079%4-1-E7 o
- Length: 1m -. Attenuation increment(@ 1 $50nm:
5 | Torsion Test |- Subject weight-25kg s
Angle: + 180 degree -. No jacket cracking and fiber
-Freguency: = 10/point —
Water #Test method:1EC 60794-1-F5B
. Peactuation -.Height of pressure bead: Im | -. No leakage through the open
Seut -.Length of specimen: 3m cable end
-.Test ime: 24 hours
#Test method: 1 EC 60794-1-F1 .
~Sonpentess slopss +20C, | Attenuation increment(a | $50nm:
7 | TemeemE . +70C. 420C e |
Crclng Tat | resting Time: 24 hourvaep |~ 0 Jciet cmcking and fber
- Cycle index: 2 —e
Drop #Test method:1EC 60794-1-E 14
8 Performance | - Testing kength: 30cm -. No filling compound drop out
=.Temperature range: T0+27T
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- Testing Time: 24 hours
3.3 FIBER OPTIC CABLE BENDING RADIUS

Static bending: >12.5 times than cable out diameter
Dynamic bending: -2Stimes than cable out diameter
4 PACKAGE AND MARK
4.1 PACKAGE
Not allowed two length units of cable i onc drum, two ends should be sealed,. Two ends should
be packed mside drum, reserve length of cable not less than 3 meters.
41. MARK
Cable Mark: length, brand
Drum Mark: Manufacturer, cable category, No. of drum, length, GW. direction of rotation,
manufacturing date.
42 TEST REPORT
Test report and certification supplied.
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